

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12446/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No. 1619/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH CT.BAR ASSN.OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.R.Basant, Adv.  
For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The interim stay ordered on 03.08.2008 is extended until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master