

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12446/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2007 in
No.1619/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

WP

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH CT.BAR ASSN.OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, stay
granted vide this court's order dated 3rd August,
2007 shall continue to remain in operation.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER